Form PTO-1594 (-/2 - 3)
(Rev. 10/02) (-/2 - 3)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇒⇒ ⇒ 102473420 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Yale Tank Works, LLC Name:_ Burnham Services, Inc. Internal Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: 102 Foulk Road, Suite 200 General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Wilmington State: DE Zip: 19803 Corporation-State Other New Jersey Individual(s) citizenship___ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment Merger Corporation-State Delaware Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Other Execution Date: 05-22-2003 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,567,800 A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) attached Yes 🗸 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Stanley B. Kita, Howson and Howson 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: ✓ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Spring House Corporate Center Street Address: Box 457 08-3040 City: Spring House State: PA Zip: 19477 DO NOT US 9. Signature. tanley B. Kita Name of Person Signing 00000018 2567000 cuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 01 FC:8521 Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002754 FRAME: 0301

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Yale Tank Works, LLC, a New Jersey limited liability company, having its principal place of business at 3633 I Street, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19134 (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest, including goodwill, in and to the trademark MEGA-STOR, and U.S. Reg. No. 2,567,800 therefor (hereinafter "MARK"); and

WHEREAS, Burnham Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 102 Foulk Road, Ste. 200, Wilmington, Delaware, 19803 (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) wishes to acquire ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to the MARK, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the MARK;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE wish to memorialize the trademark acquisition in an instrument suitable for recording;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the covenants and undertakings set forth in an Agreement dated February 25, 2003, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to said MARK, together with the entire goodwill of the business symbolized by the MARK, and the right to prosecute and recover for any past infringements thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002754 FRAME: 0302

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this ASSIGNMENT to be executed by its duly authorized officer this _______, 2003.

Yale Tank Works, LLC

By:

Yale M. Steingard

President

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

STATE OF Pennsylvania

:

COUNTY OF \(\langle \

RECORDED: 06/12/2003

On this 21 day of 2003, before me, a Notary Public, the undersigned officer, personally appeared Yale M. Steingard, who acknowledged himself to be President of Yale Tank Works, LLC, and that he as such President, being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument as a free act for the purposes therein contained by signing the name of the corporation by himself as President.

In witness whereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

THOMAS IN COURSE SEAR FROM FROM COMMENTS OF THE COMMENTS OF TH

TRADEMARK REEL: 002754 FRAME: 0303